	11-01-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102274997.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of		
Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Cheuk Mau Wong	Name: <u>Doul</u> Internal Addi	ddress of receiving party(ies) ble Team Inc. ress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
3. Nature of conveyance: 1/-4- Assignment	rger Street Addre	ss: 15 Poncetta Drive, #205
		CityState:_CA_Zip:_94015
10/25/2002 Execution Date:		<u> </u>
Application number(s) or patent number		v(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	dditional numbers attached? Yes	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	ı. ·	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Otto O. Lee	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Law Group LLP	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 South First Street Suite 1205	8. Deposit acco	C The second sec
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 951	113	ECORDS D: 03
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. LMUELLER 00000130 10271810 40.00 0P Juneko Jackson Name of Person Signing	Signature	10/30/02 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 03		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Joseph Cheuk Mau Wong</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>10/271,810</u>, filed on <u>10/15/2002</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Insulating Sleeve for Grasping Container and Manufacturing Method</u>"; and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the invention illustrated, described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, <u>Double Team Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>15 Poncetta Drive #205</u>, <u>Daly City</u>, <u>CA 94015</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25% day of

Onthis of the day of 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

(seal)

H. M. T. NAJMABADI
Commission # 1255927
Noidry Public - California
San Francisco County
My Corum Expires Apr 5, 2004

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

H- m. Wyn ralad.
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013453 FRAME: 0283